
Hdcp Game Scr Total
Rank Bowler Name Total Gm 1 Gm 2 Gm 3 Hdcp Total Avg Games

1 Rob Dorward 2881 177 193 213 41 583 173 3
Wes Adkins 177 168 184 55 529 156 3
Curtis Heuser 225 158 203 46 586 167 3
Mark Landman 216 257 248 12 721 210 3

2 Scott Rothwell 2783 172 188 209 42 569 172 3
Alan Titsworth 203 247 235 24 685 195 3
Alan Stryker 158 170 146 52 474 159 3
Rich Kramer 224 196 188 31 608 186 3

3 Dan Popp 2774 198 222 212 24 632 195 3
Steven Rosenberg 153 152 144 58 449 152 3
Steven Covey 222 211 201 42 634 172 3
Shawn Fritz 189 190 254 18 633 202 3

4 Gerri Berkowitz 2756 174 120 148 60 442 149 3
Amy Johnson 149 161 167 53 477 158 3
Robert Leidenfrost 158 213 238 60 609 149 3
Kevin Clark 225 258 223 1 706 223 3

5 Ed Townsend 2749 192 210 182 43 584 171 3
Steve Drab 134 126 145 78 405 127 3
Chris Graham 227 219 213 20 659 200 3
Fred Coey 192 210 162 38 564 177 3

6 Monica Henn 2702 174 213 246 40 633 175 3
Julie Back 80 142 112 82 334 122 3
Robby Egelston 211 186 225 36 622 180 3
Jeffrey Godfrey 219 192 159 23 570 196 3

7 Lon Davidson 2700 158 118 180 83 456 121 3
Brad Tracy 141 156 175 75 472 131 3
Dan Barrett 88 131 103 90 322 112 3
Ron Fleming 203 175 190 46 568 167 3

8 Gary Cummings 2677 191 205 245 20 641 200 3
Steve Stine 162 155 185 37 502 178 3
Michael Wigal 188 234 184 24 606 195 3
Ray Raatz 214 258 213 0 685 233 3

9 Christopher Slater 2663 105 127 135 87 367 116 3
Mary Adams 151 147 132 79 430 126 3
Nikki Berkowitz 148 180 153 68 481 139 3
Denise Rambo 136 207 202 46 545 167 3

10 Bo England 2657 166 190 177 47 533 166 3
Randy Goss 226 246 157 12 629 210 3
Jeanne Ward 190 204 154 48 548 165 3
Libby Connery 153 140 171 54 464 157 3

11 Michael Blain 2642 152 159 222 30 533 187 3
Roger Matzen 141 166 154 74 461 132 3
Hank Valines 180 154 119 76 453 130 3
Bill Herm 169 149 154 61 472 148 3

12 Terry Forester 2634 148 142 169 56 459 155 3
Brian McKee 180 211 173 33 564 183 3
Neil La Mare 158 186 177 60 521 149 3
Chad McCoy 155 190 217 27 562 191 3
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13 Eddie Mullins 2627 113 130 123 77 366 128 3
Ty Tracy 154 148 137 76 439 129 3
Bret Talley 140 150 162 72 452 135 3
Jim Ochs 167 192 168 56 527 154 3

14 Tom Gayler 2624 149 166 142 75 457 131 3
David Haddix 161 125 174 66 460 142 3
Gregg Humerickhouse 152 165 169 68 486 139 3
Bryan Tipton 149 177 169 33 495 183 3

15 Kim Batey 2621 118 125 135 65 378 143 3
Gerald Scott 200 168 191 45 559 168 3
Teri Penix 163 201 163 58 527 152 3
Amy Strapp 136 231 142 48 509 164 3

16 John Mark Reddish 2620 141 170 124 81 435 123 3
Jack Maynard 146 163 142 60 451 149 3
Doug Hazelman 128 153 186 72 467 135 3
Jaimie Brandt 191 188 174 25 553 193 3

17 John Spencer 2613 179 151 143 40 473 174 3
Jeff Madgett 143 148 134 69 425 138 3
James Sevcik 150 169 183 54 502 157 3
Chuck Nekrasoff 167 181 187 63 535 146 3

18 Scott Willbanks 2604 152 119 161 68 432 140 3
Marvin Eaton 185 187 164 42 536 172 3
Leonard Bain 193 203 168 37 564 178 3
Jim Willard 160 188 211 24 559 194 3

19 Todd Eckstein 2579 136 180 112 59 428 151 3
Dan Vaccarella 235 208 183 25 626 193 3
Chris Butts 183 233 235 8 651 214 3
Scott Whitaker 235 141 201 7 577 216 3

20 Ron Skidmore 2578 214 190 166 48 570 165 3
David Rose 194 156 144 35 494 181 3
David Wolfe 135 222 190 37 547 178 3
Gary Burmaster 222 158 206 7 586 216 3

21 Misty Putnam 2576 124 107 110 84 341 120 3
Christy Jackson 120 134 172 73 426 133 3
Saundra Coleman 146 138 203 53 487 158 3
Cindy BoBo 224 181 224 21 629 198 3

22 Martin Rothman Jr 2575 213 151 171 51 535 161 3
Robert Reno 145 157 127 58 429 152 3
Tim Henfling 186 156 135 36 477 179 3
David Hughes 189 215 229 22 633 197 3

23 Scott Coder 2569 124 146 135 76 405 129 3
Nate Collins 193 114 154 60 461 149 3
Robert Jones 145 181 170 48 496 164 3
Rod Lawhorn 202 159 171 41 532 173 3

24 Brian Banet 2564 116 110 103 78 329 127 3
Timothy Vires 202 175 152 53 529 158 3
Dean Veros 181 179 245 16 605 205 3
Steve Straley 189 212 226 11 627 211 3
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25 John Livingston 2558 136 153 137 71 426 136 3
Daryl Graham 192 143 156 40 491 175 3
Jason Hummel 124 141 118 71 383 136 3
Jonathan Chumley 179 148 133 84 460 120 3

26 Monte Young 2553 108 133 100 92 341 110 3
Bryon Speakman 128 164 137 60 429 150 3
Scott Burton 222 130 234 43 586 171 3
Kip Bisignano 132 150 174 52 456 159 3

27 Jeff Artz 2548 215 134 144 12 493 209 3
Kathy Watson 200 176 166 52 542 160 3
Joe Jeffers 145 178 145 70 468 137 3
Bruce Batin 178 175 218 24 571 195 3

28 Jerome Spearman 2541 129 106 101 76 336 130 3
Elaine Wood 151 115 153 43 419 171 3
Jim Chmielewski 203 200 192 38 595 177 3
Mark Engle 167 195 169 63 531 146 3
Paul Gundlach 2541 144 142 160 60 446 149 3
James Grossman 155 136 172 56 463 155 3
Todd Doherty 157 152 188 52 497 160 3
Richard Caudill 151 177 165 46 493 167 3
Linda Gronefeld 2541 158 166 180 43 504 171 3
Scott Conn 192 164 154 43 510 171 3
Lois Smith 167 165 147 47 479 166 3
David Miller 190 156 180 41 526 173 3

31 Rick Clayton 2540 111 140 192 52 443 159 3
Jake Matig 154 125 138 83 417 121 3
Tim Haney 162 171 138 57 471 153 3
Doug Wainscott 153 165 129 62 447 147 3

32 Don Van Loon 2505 103 149 151 72 403 134 3
Matt Totten 131 127 124 78 382 127 3
Todd Richards 179 149 165 35 493 181 3
Mike Sklarz 191 201 184 32 576 184 3

33 Theresa Bentley 2501 128 127 147 68 402 139 3
Shannon Findley 152 155 125 70 432 137 3
Tina Wall 133 135 141 65 409 143 3
Pamela Ruis 168 191 167 41 526 173 3

34 Chad Eddings 2496 154 104 146 67 404 141 3
Rodney Coffman 168 182 168 62 518 147 3
Michael Helson 148 153 154 56 455 154 3
James Raymond 142 115 157 50 414 162 3

35 William Black 2492 150 158 173 25 481 193 3
Rod Back 195 166 179 51 540 161 3
Michael Kolbinsky 151 147 132 64 430 145 3
Elliot Daniels 152 154 126 63 432 146 3

36 Kevin Conover 2488 126 141 137 80 404 125 3
Jodie Furbee 180 124 171 48 475 165 3
Sherman Cosper 133 161 111 68 405 139 3
Paul Jarboe 153 148 156 53 457 158 3
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37 David Tomola 2485 157 140 153 48 450 164 3
Robert Gray 132 145 171 67 448 141 3
Tony Suriano 212 149 113 52 474 159 3
Daniel Zavorek 163 173 171 35 507 181 3

38 Earl Martin 2483 168 158 146 38 472 177 3
Mike Harcourt 196 164 202 40 562 174 3
Jon Williams 205 158 180 31 543 186 3
Rick Williams 157 176 171 25 504 193 3

39 Eric Strecker 2478 179 201 170 48 550 164 3
Greg Jacobs 109 136 104 80 349 125 3
Christine Planck 86 105 90 97 281 103 3
Daryn Malof 100 191 128 68 419 140 3

40 P.T. Tate 2472 103 119 167 74 389 132 3
Karen Morgan 174 129 178 63 481 146 3
Gary Grove 119 167 157 57 443 153 3
Barbara Cartwright 95 136 121 75 352 131 3

41 Anthony Hoskins 2467 133 143 145 56 421 155 3
Chuck Evans 135 133 191 58 459 152 3
Ron King 118 136 122 72 376 134 3
Anthony Head 183 174 176 40 533 174 3

42 Allen Ryan 2461 166 175 162 54 503 157 3
Donald Palmore 122 142 138 62 402 147 3
Chris Johnson 170 139 183 33 492 183 3
Dwayne Cannon 212 213 159 11 584 211 3

43 Alan Meyer 2458 139 182 155 72 476 135 3
Kevin Bach 144 101 84 88 329 115 3
Brian Alexander 110 156 91 77 357 128 3
Todd Dedas 130 131 135 63 396 146 3

44 Bernie Mudd 2429 142 108 85 73 335 133 3
Steven Gurtz 175 144 158 64 477 145 3
Ken Reynolds 153 157 151 56 461 154 3
William Blanford 167 181 133 32 481 184 3

45 Barry McNeel 2411 138 139 147 56 424 154 3
Chad Miller 121 135 108 86 364 117 3
Tim Keller 125 138 167 50 430 162 3
Shane Wirth 168 232 139 26 539 192 3

46 Jeff Rose 2408 167 163 157 43 487 171 3
Brian McCullough 172 151 193 42 516 172 3
Tony Keller 173 192 150 24 515 195 3
Jimmy Grabian 154 172 180 19 506 201 3

47 Jeff Nottingham 2401 135 128 105 58 368 152 3
Scott Irish 177 119 152 69 448 138 3
Steve Dunn 124 151 135 44 410 169 3
Anthony Bellino 177 197 246 14 620 207 3

48 Dennis Brothers 2394 157 129 146 36 432 179 3
Jerry Cooperrider 157 178 141 45 476 168 3
Jerry Sesco 127 148 113 73 388 133 3
Gene Shirk 162 192 234 16 588 205 3
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49 Scott Hainer 2392 185 168 208 32 561 185 3
Robert Hainer 170 227 158 15 555 206 3
Brad Weising 187 137 140 39 464 176 3
Kevin Hainer 151 146 197 20 494 200 3

50 Ron Jenkins 2361 126 139 157 71 422 136 3
Jack Mangus 170 207 162 8 539 214 3
Kevin Brembeck 163 140 148 56 451 154 3
Victor Lonzrick 136 123 156 43 415 171 3

51 Al Norman 2341 156 178 224 8 558 214 3
Larry Boyd 156 134 167 42 457 172 3
Bill Gerstmeyer 235 194 181 8 610 214 3
John Darst 233 159 150 0 542 224 3

LAST Douglas Foote 2329 85 92 109 86 286 117 3
Jeff Hainstock 124 151 123 72 398 134 3
Michael Cunningham 156 149 109 63 414 146 3
David Woosley 106 120 114 76 340 129 3



Hdcp Game Scr Total
Rank Bowler Name Total Gm 1 Gm 2 Gm 3 Hdcp Total Avg Games

1 Gerri Berkowitz 1454 136 188 146 60 470 149 3
Amy Johnson 236 199 210 53 645 158 3

2 Jaimie Brandt 1447 248 235 204 25 687 193 3
John Mark Reddish 138 137 167 81 442 123 3

3 Wes Adkins 1440 191 214 195 55 600 156 3
Mark Landman 204 225 210 12 639 210 3

4 Saundra Coleman 1422 178 140 182 53 500 158 3
Christy Jackson 177 196 171 73 544 133 3

5 Chris Butts 1402 278 218 256 8 752 214 3
Dan Vaccarella 182 200 169 25 551 193 3

6 Steve Stine 1401 247 190 184 37 621 178 3
Michael Wigal 155 216 226 24 597 195 3

7 Libby Connery 1396 149 156 196 54 501 157 3
Jeanne Ward 207 172 210 48 589 165 3

8 Nikki Berkowitz 1395 188 125 199 68 512 139 3
Christopher Slater 128 151 139 87 418 116 3

9 Jake Matig 1387 129 179 153 83 461 121 3
Doug Wainscott 130 192 169 62 491 147 3

10 Jim Ochs 1386 144 179 143 56 466 154 3
Bret Talley 185 119 232 72 536 135 3

11 Elliot Daniels 1374 180 169 178 63 527 146 3
Michael Kolbinsky 139 173 154 64 466 145 3

12 Mary Adams 1372 126 135 155 79 416 126 3
Denise Rambo 226 170 185 46 581 167 3

13 Rich Kramer 1370 182 216 209 31 607 186 3
Alan Stryker 169 200 145 52 514 159 3

14 Teri Penix 1369 138 204 182 58 524 152 3
Amy Strapp 168 157 202 48 527 164 3

15 Jon Williams 1368 179 180 226 31 585 186 3
Rick Williams 190 223 202 25 615 193 3

16 Eddie Mullins 1357 160 137 115 77 412 128 3
Ty Tracy 236 111 139 76 486 129 3
Kevin Clark 1357 204 245 201 1 650 223 3
Robert Leidenfrost 157 184 183 60 524 149 3

18 Fred Coey 1355 201 157 198 38 556 177 3
Chris Graham 225 222 178 20 625 200 3

19 Bruce Batin 1347 224 193 206 24 623 195 3
Joe Jeffers 146 167 129 70 442 137 3

20 Greg Jacobs 1343 133 115 145 80 393 125 3
Eric Strecker 214 170 182 48 566 164 3

21 Mike Harcourt 1341 187 135 254 40 576 174 3
Earl Martin 178 173 180 38 531 177 3

22 Rodney Coffman 1339 156 123 170 62 449 147 3
Chad Eddings 190 161 152 67 503 141 3

23 Steve Straley 1338 209 267 198 11 674 211 3
Dean Veros 180 157 246 16 583 205 3

24 Barbara Cartwright 1336 185 115 159 75 459 131 3
Gary Grove 168 165 148 57 481 153 3

-- Doubles --

2007 Bluegrass Classic  |  Doubles Event Results
OFFICIAL RESULTS  —  FEBRUARY 18, 2007



Hdcp Game Scr Total
Rank Bowler Name Total Gm 1 Gm 2 Gm 3 Hdcp Total Avg Games

-- Doubles --

2007 Bluegrass Classic  |  Doubles Event Results
OFFICIAL RESULTS  —  FEBRUARY 18, 2007

Robert Jones 1336 168 198 188 48 554 164 3
Rod Lawhorn 184 151 180 41 515 173 3

26 Jodie Furbee 1335 169 163 176 48 508 165 3
Paul Jarboe 199 183 142 53 524 158 3

27 Leonard Bain 1332 158 182 215 37 555 178 3
Jim Willard 210 155 229 24 594 194 3

28 Dan Barrett 1328 146 121 125 90 392 112 3
Ron Fleming 170 189 169 46 528 167 3

29 Rick Clayton 1322 152 208 180 52 540 159 3
Tim Haney 139 149 167 57 455 153 3

30 Marvin Eaton 1321 176 152 191 42 519 172 3
Scott Willbanks 178 147 147 68 472 140 3

31 Robby Egelston 1320 190 161 176 36 527 180 3
Jeffrey Godfrey 179 170 267 23 616 196 3

32 David Haddix 1314 159 156 149 66 464 142 3
Bryan Tipton 165 166 222 33 553 183 3

33 Tony Keller 1313 222 186 182 24 590 195 3
Brian McCullough 178 183 164 42 525 172 3

34 Bill Herm 1309 180 146 154 61 480 148 3
Hank Valines 119 146 153 76 418 130 3

35 Tony Suriano 1306 167 176 167 52 510 159 3
Daniel Zavorek 178 177 180 35 535 181 3

36 Jeff Madgett 1305 164 163 149 69 476 138 3
John Spencer 134 178 190 40 502 174 3
Mark Engle 1305 173 148 165 63 486 146 3
Jerome Spearman 129 153 120 76 402 130 3
Michael Cunningham 1305 136 166 159 63 461 146 3
David Woosley 130 165 132 76 427 129 3

39 William Blanford 1303 183 178 209 32 570 184 3
Ken Reynolds 118 167 184 56 469 154 3

40 David Rose 1297 183 168 184 35 535 181 3
Ron Skidmore 146 221 146 48 513 165 3

41 Michael Blain 1296 174 166 253 30 593 187 3
Roger Matzen 141 121 129 74 391 132 3
Tim Keller 1296 145 169 134 50 448 162 3
Shane Wirth 215 170 235 26 620 192 3
Chris Johnson 1296 191 148 165 33 504 183 3
Allen Ryan 170 149 212 54 531 157 3

44 Scott Rothwell 1295 178 199 161 42 538 172 3
Alan Titsworth 188 204 167 24 559 195 3

45 Dwayne Cannon 1294 223 195 217 11 635 211 3
Donald Palmore 158 167 115 62 440 147 3

46 Steve Drab 1291 143 137 148 78 428 127 3
Ed Townsend 152 159 189 43 500 171 3

47 Chuck Nekrasoff 1289 144 202 167 63 513 146 3
James Sevcik 170 134 121 54 425 157 3
Tim Henfling 1289 171 189 160 36 520 179 3
Martin Rothman Jr 178 165 165 51 508 161 3
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49 Jonathan Chumley 1285 124 146 93 84 363 120 3
Jason Hummel 159 156 142 71 457 136 3
Daryl Graham 1285 169 156 187 40 512 175 3
John Livingston 157 136 147 71 440 136 3

51 Neil La Mare 1278 150 171 162 60 483 149 3
Chad McCoy 189 182 163 27 534 191 3

52 Rob Dorward 1275 165 164 131 41 460 173 3
Curtis Heuser 153 192 209 46 554 167 3

53 Terry Forester 1272 168 189 137 56 494 155 3
Brian McKee 169 171 171 33 511 183 3

54 Lon Davidson 1269 147 114 149 83 410 121 3
Brad Tracy 151 124 110 75 385 131 3

55 Bo England 1268 126 183 167 47 476 166 3
Randy Goss 200 204 211 12 615 210 3

56 Anthony Bellino 1267 210 184 180 14 574 207 3
Jeff Nottingham 159 161 157 58 477 152 3

57 Rod Back 1262 200 189 164 51 553 161 3
William Black 166 180 135 25 481 193 3
Brian Alexander 1262 88 99 169 77 356 128 3
Todd Dedas 193 178 115 63 486 146 3

59 Steven Covey 1259 162 158 168 42 488 172 3
Dan Popp 204 157 212 24 573 195 3
David Hughes 1259 169 196 203 22 568 197 3
Robert Reno 130 165 156 58 451 152 3
Scott Burton 1259 188 185 163 43 536 171 3
Monte Young 102 101 115 92 318 110 3

62 Barry McNeel 1258 162 153 129 56 444 154 3
Chad Miller 114 113 161 86 388 117 3

63 Todd Richards 1257 159 169 171 35 499 181 3
Mike Sklarz 201 152 204 32 557 184 3

64 Kevin Bach 1250 120 120 118 88 358 115 3
Alan Meyer 132 115 165 72 412 135 3

65 Linda Gronefeld 1249 182 178 162 43 522 171 3
Lois Smith 124 179 154 47 457 166 3

66 Todd Doherty 1240 155 147 143 52 445 160 3
James Grossman 125 182 164 56 471 155 3

67 Jerry Sesco 1239 127 107 112 73 346 133 3
Gene Shirk 178 233 215 16 626 205 3

68 Theresa Bentley 1236 110 142 150 68 402 139 3
Tina Wall 123 174 138 65 435 143 3

69 Kim Batey 1235 123 153 143 65 419 143 3
Gerald Scott 146 173 167 45 486 168 3

70 Ron Jenkins 1234 106 144 172 71 422 136 3
Victor Lonzrick 153 179 138 43 470 171 3

71 Larry Boyd 1231 125 161 179 42 465 172 3
John Darst 221 213 206 0 640 224 3
Jim Chmielewski 1231 170 166 170 38 506 177 3
Elaine Wood 157 157 168 43 482 171 3



Hdcp Game Scr Total
Rank Bowler Name Total Gm 1 Gm 2 Gm 3 Hdcp Total Avg Games

-- Doubles --

2007 Bluegrass Classic  |  Doubles Event Results
OFFICIAL RESULTS  —  FEBRUARY 18, 2007

Steve Dunn 1231 138 178 151 44 467 169 3
Scott Irish 153 156 116 69 425 138 3
Jimmy Grabian 1231 146 154 210 19 510 201 3
Jeff Rose 161 190 184 43 535 171 3
Scott Conn 1231 177 176 185 43 538 171 3
David Miller 126 169 146 41 441 173 3

76 Matt Totten 1230 101 185 75 78 361 127 3
Don Van Loon 148 115 156 72 419 134 3

77 Kevin Brembeck 1227 162 180 139 56 481 154 3
Jack Mangus 189 165 200 8 554 214 3

78 Tom Gayler 1223 135 115 141 75 391 131 3
Gregg Humerickhouse 160 116 127 68 403 139 3

79 Brian Banet 1219 108 131 121 78 360 127 3
Timothy Vires 125 212 129 53 466 158 3

80 Gary Cummings 1218 197 162 170 20 529 200 3
Ray Raatz 220 181 228 0 629 233 3

81 Steven Gurtz 1212 148 124 135 64 407 145 3
Bernie Mudd 155 122 117 73 394 133 3
Kevin Conover 1212 129 102 104 80 335 125 3
Sherman Cosper 137 139 157 68 433 139 3

83 Kip Bisignano 1210 160 184 141 52 485 159 3
Bryon Speakman 122 147 120 60 389 150 3

84 Bill Gerstmeyer 1208 241 178 179 8 598 214 3
Al Norman 198 182 182 8 562 214 3
Scott Coder 1208 116 135 134 76 385 129 3
Nate Collins 149 144 122 60 415 149 3
Shawn Fritz 1208 189 159 201 18 549 202 3
Steven Rosenberg 176 128 127 58 431 152 3

87 Michael Helson 1207 115 145 130 56 390 154 3
James Raymond 145 172 182 50 499 162 3

88 Daryn Malof 1206 85 140 135 68 360 140 3
Christine Planck 105 132 114 97 351 103 3
Cindy BoBo 1206 168 165 167 21 500 198 3
Misty Putnam 145 123 123 84 391 120 3

90 Chuck Evans 1205 112 178 148 58 438 152 3
Ron King 149 108 120 72 377 134 3
Jeff Artz 1205 174 187 129 12 490 209 3
Kathy Watson 179 174 170 52 523 160 3

92 Richard Caudill 1204 202 150 162 46 514 167 3
Paul Gundlach 123 117 132 60 372 149 3

93 Douglas Foote 1199 121 112 126 86 359 117 3
Jeff Hainstock 110 107 149 72 366 134 3
Dennis Brothers 1199 159 166 161 36 486 179 3
Jerry Cooperrider 135 136 199 45 470 168 3

95 Todd Eckstein 1190 152 148 124 59 424 151 3
Scott Whitaker 224 172 172 7 568 216 3

96 Julie Back 1188 101 94 118 82 313 122 3
Monica Henn 168 173 168 40 509 175 3
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97 Kevin Hainer 1186 224 159 155 20 538 200 3
Brad Weising 164 169 138 39 471 176 3

98 Robert Gray 1183 141 137 142 67 420 141 3
David Tomola 156 137 125 48 418 164 3

99 Karen Morgan 1177 101 118 166 63 385 146 3
P.T. Tate 135 107 139 74 381 132 3

100 Robert Hainer 1173 173 194 157 15 524 206 3
Scott Hainer 148 153 207 32 508 185 3

101 Doug Hazelman 1172 136 127 130 72 393 135 3
Jack Maynard 147 140 96 60 383 149 3

102 Anthony Head 1171 181 114 141 40 436 174 3
Anthony Hoskins 109 190 148 56 447 155 3

103 Gary Burmaster 1153 223 158 147 7 528 216 3
David Wolfe 183 166 144 37 493 178 3

LAST Shannon Findley 1130 132 112 136 70 380 137 3
Pamela Ruis 167 120 130 41 417 173 3



Hdcp Game Scr Total
Rank Bowler Name Total Gm 1 Gm 2 Gm 3 Hdcp Total Avg Games

1 Robert Leidenfrost 859 212 212 255 60 679 149 3
2 Michael Blain 789 244 247 208 30 699 187 3
3 Eric Strecker 784 228 203 209 48 640 164 3
4 Gary Cummings 776 237 225 254 20 716 200 3
5 Brian McKee 752 204 217 232 33 653 183 3
6 Doug Hazelman 743 155 198 174 72 527 135 3
7 Tom Gayler 734 195 131 183 75 509 131 3
8 Jeffrey Godfrey 732 242 205 216 23 663 196 3

Amy Johnson 732 161 199 213 53 573 158 3
10 Gerri Berkowitz 725 143 214 188 60 545 149 3

Doug Wainscott 725 224 134 181 62 539 147 3
12 Greg Jacobs 713 166 163 144 80 473 125 3

Ty Tracy 713 165 164 156 76 485 129 3
14 Steven Covey 710 199 201 184 42 584 172 3

Todd Eckstein 710 188 170 175 59 533 151 3
David Hughes 710 234 199 211 22 644 197 3
Jim Ochs 710 175 166 201 56 542 154 3

18 Al Norman 709 225 213 247 8 685 214 3
19 John Darst 704 235 237 232 0 704 224 3
20 Jack Maynard 703 183 147 193 60 523 149 3

Matt Totten 703 131 157 181 78 469 127 3
22 Rod Back 701 181 193 174 51 548 161 3

Bryon Speakman 701 207 143 171 60 521 150 3
24 Saundra Coleman 699 174 197 169 53 540 158 3
25 Martin Rothman Jr 695 200 160 182 51 542 161 3
26 Dennis Brothers 692 204 180 200 36 584 179 3
27 Jeff Hainstock 689 123 222 128 72 473 134 3
28 Gerald Scott 688 179 214 160 45 553 168 3
29 Ron Fleming 687 187 169 193 46 549 167 3

Chuck Nekrasoff 687 146 169 183 63 498 146 3
31 Eddie Mullins 686 150 162 143 77 455 128 3
32 Jaimie Brandt 685 214 214 182 25 610 193 3
33 Mark Engle 684 150 158 187 63 495 146 3

Steve Straley 684 193 245 213 11 651 211 3
35 Dean Veros 682 234 191 209 16 634 205 3
36 Teri Penix 681 194 145 168 58 507 152 3
37 Wes Adkins 680 117 225 173 55 515 156 3

Rick Clayton 680 167 189 168 52 524 159 3
39 Kevin Brembeck 676 171 164 173 56 508 154 3

Robert Jones 676 184 188 160 48 532 164 3
41 Monte Young 675 123 125 151 92 399 110 3
42 Curtis Heuser 674 174 180 182 46 536 167 3

John Mark Reddish 674 163 145 123 81 431 123 3
Christopher Slater 674 147 117 149 87 413 116 3

45 Nikki Berkowitz 672 153 156 159 68 468 139 3
46 Kip Bisignano 670 185 176 153 52 514 159 3
47 Tina Wall 669 153 178 143 65 474 143 3
48 Bryan Tipton 667 173 208 187 33 568 183 3

-- Singles --
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49 Kathy Watson 664 155 170 183 52 508 160 3
50 Bill Herm 663 190 169 121 61 480 148 3
51 Barbara Cartwright 662 136 160 141 75 437 131 3

Chris Graham 662 204 181 217 20 602 200 3
James Grossman 662 158 162 174 56 494 155 3

54 John Livingston 661 172 130 146 71 448 136 3
Brad Weising 661 217 168 159 39 544 176 3

56 Earl Martin 660 157 176 213 38 546 177 3
57 Gregg Humerickhouse 659 151 157 147 68 455 139 3
58 Chad McCoy 657 174 211 191 27 576 191 3

Jeff Rose 657 190 172 166 43 528 171 3
60 Pamela Ruis 656 203 143 187 41 533 173 3
61 Christy Jackson 655 150 135 151 73 436 133 3

Don Van Loon 655 139 115 185 72 439 134 3
63 Chris Butts 652 223 181 224 8 628 214 3

Bo England 652 172 169 170 47 511 166 3
Rick Williams 652 180 204 193 25 577 193 3

66 Sherman Cosper 651 162 134 151 68 447 139 3
Marvin Eaton 651 183 157 185 42 525 172 3
Shawn Fritz 651 158 265 174 18 597 202 3

69 Michael Kolbinsky 650 149 154 155 64 458 145 3
70 Jake Matig 649 107 140 153 83 400 121 3
71 Paul Jarboe 647 152 136 200 53 488 158 3
72 Jeff Artz 646 171 202 237 12 610 209 3
73 James Sevcik 644 142 162 178 54 482 157 3
74 Scott Irish 643 148 174 114 69 436 138 3

Misty Putnam 643 119 136 136 84 391 120 3
James Raymond 643 149 187 157 50 493 162 3

77 Rob Dorward 642 149 143 227 41 519 173 3
Bret Talley 642 118 139 169 72 426 135 3

79 Chuck Evans 641 137 191 139 58 467 152 3
80 Victor Lonzrick 639 175 158 177 43 510 171 3

David Rose 639 170 175 189 35 534 181 3
82 Bill Gerstmeyer 638 206 222 186 8 614 214 3

Ron Jenkins 638 151 150 124 71 425 136 3
Jeanne Ward 638 140 154 200 48 494 165 3

85 Robby Egelston 637 182 143 204 36 529 180 3
86 Jim Chmielewski 636 173 183 166 38 522 177 3

Dan Popp 636 188 199 177 24 564 195 3
P.T. Tate 636 136 144 134 74 414 132 3
Jim Willard 636 151 182 231 24 564 194 3

90 Todd Dedas 634 166 165 114 63 445 146 3
Anthony Hoskins 634 181 170 115 56 466 155 3

92 Robert Gray 633 149 147 136 67 432 141 3
Brian McCullough 633 193 172 142 42 507 172 3
Denise Rambo 633 148 170 177 46 495 167 3
Scott Willbanks 633 182 139 108 68 429 140 3

96 Leonard Bain 632 172 171 178 37 521 178 3
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Theresa Bentley 632 125 139 164 68 428 139 3
98 Todd Doherty 631 173 137 165 52 475 160 3

Steve Drab 631 137 114 146 78 397 127 3
Rod Lawhorn 631 179 154 175 41 508 173 3
Alan Titsworth 631 168 176 215 24 559 195 3

102 Kevin Clark 630 180 217 230 1 627 223 3
Rodney Coffman 630 154 134 156 62 444 147 3
Scott Hainer 630 171 194 169 32 534 185 3

105 Tim Henfling 629 158 212 151 36 521 179 3
106 Jerry Cooperrider 628 145 157 191 45 493 168 3

Ed Townsend 628 160 161 178 43 499 171 3
108 Jimmy Grabian 626 190 174 205 19 569 201 3

Gene Shirk 626 202 168 208 16 578 205 3
110 Robert Hainer 625 210 189 181 15 580 206 3

Rich Kramer 625 201 156 175 31 532 186 3
112 Jonathan Chumley 624 126 112 134 84 372 120 3

Hank Valines 624 120 127 149 76 396 130 3
114 Bruce Batin 623 209 171 171 24 551 195 3
115 Neil La Mare 622 126 177 139 60 442 149 3
116 Bernie Mudd 621 130 162 110 73 402 133 3

Jeff Nottingham 621 179 123 145 58 447 152 3
118 Anthony Head 620 125 197 178 40 500 174 3
119 Jerome Spearman 619 135 135 121 76 391 130 3
120 Fred Coey 618 148 193 163 38 504 177 3
121 Julie Back 617 157 122 92 82 371 122 3
122 Douglas Foote 615 92 107 158 86 357 117 3

Gary Grove 615 158 141 145 57 444 153 3
124 Libby Connery 613 137 146 168 54 451 157 3
125 Kim Batey 612 128 144 145 65 417 143 3

Allen Ryan 612 142 145 163 54 450 157 3
Scott Whitaker 612 214 205 172 7 591 216 3

128 Kevin Bach 611 104 134 109 88 347 115 3
Terry Forester 611 100 166 177 56 443 155 3
Joe Jeffers 611 128 162 111 70 401 137 3

131 Larry Boyd 610 167 158 159 42 484 172 3
Jeff Madgett 610 107 143 153 69 403 138 3
Tony Suriano 610 157 163 134 52 454 159 3
Elaine Wood 610 189 143 149 43 481 171 3
David Woosley 610 105 146 131 76 382 129 3

136 Scott Conn 609 144 179 157 43 480 171 3
Daryl Graham 609 150 171 168 40 489 175 3
Roger Matzen 609 120 161 106 74 387 132 3
Donald Palmore 609 135 114 174 62 423 147 3
Mike Sklarz 609 175 123 215 32 513 184 3

141 Mike Harcourt 608 147 178 163 40 488 174 3
David Miller 608 167 178 140 41 485 173 3
John Spencer 608 156 189 143 40 488 174 3
Michael Wigal 608 174 178 184 24 536 195 3
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145 Scott Coder 607 114 123 142 76 379 129 3
Timothy Vires 607 159 159 130 53 448 158 3

147 Ron Skidmore 606 156 161 145 48 462 165 3
Alan Stryker 606 139 156 155 52 450 159 3

149 Michael Helson 605 162 145 130 56 437 154 3
Chris Johnson 605 173 186 147 33 506 183 3
Ron King 605 114 139 136 72 389 134 3
Amy Strapp 605 158 161 142 48 461 164 3

153 Tim Haney 604 150 125 158 57 433 153 3
154 Kevin Hainer 603 151 232 160 20 543 200 3
155 Mark Landman 602 170 163 233 12 566 210 3
156 Alan Meyer 601 127 110 148 72 385 135 3

Ken Reynolds 601 146 135 152 56 433 154 3
158 Michael Cunningham 599 136 138 136 63 410 146 3
159 Nate Collins 598 145 147 126 60 418 149 3

Daryn Malof 598 123 151 120 68 394 140 3
Jon Williams 598 155 184 166 31 505 186 3

162 Dwayne Cannon 596 199 178 186 11 563 211 3
Scott Rothwell 596 121 172 177 42 470 172 3

164 Elliot Daniels 595 138 170 98 63 406 146 3
165 Christine Planck 594 110 100 93 97 303 103 3
166 David Haddix 593 115 159 121 66 395 142 3
167 Karen Morgan 591 127 153 122 63 402 146 3
168 William Black 590 168 177 170 25 515 193 3

Chad Eddings 590 131 125 133 67 389 141 3
170 Mary Adams 588 145 101 105 79 351 126 3
171 Shannon Findley 587 144 125 108 70 377 137 3
172 William Blanford 585 137 185 167 32 489 184 3

Jason Hummel 585 120 101 151 71 372 136 3
174 Barry McNeel 584 115 128 173 56 416 154 3

Daniel Zavorek 584 168 182 129 35 479 181 3
176 Cindy BoBo 583 178 163 179 21 520 198 3

Ray Raatz 583 205 185 193 0 583 233 3
178 Steve Dunn 580 152 159 137 44 448 169 3
179 Richard Caudill 579 156 135 150 46 441 167 3

Steve Stine 579 175 159 134 37 468 178 3
Dan Vaccarella 579 166 197 141 25 504 193 3

182 David Tomola 578 123 171 140 48 434 164 3
183 Randy Goss 577 185 188 168 12 541 210 3

Todd Richards 577 170 189 113 35 472 181 3
185 Kevin Conover 576 116 98 122 80 336 125 3

Jerry Sesco 576 131 114 112 73 357 133 3
187 Chad Miller 575 121 76 120 86 317 117 3
188 Lon Davidson 573 120 84 120 83 324 121 3
189 Monica Henn 570 150 160 140 40 450 175 3
190 Dan Barrett 569 92 97 110 90 299 112 3
191 Tim Keller 567 134 126 157 50 417 162 3
192 Steven Rosenberg 566 133 116 143 58 392 152 3
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193 Robert Reno 563 146 121 122 58 389 152 3
194 Steven Gurtz 562 155 104 111 64 370 145 3
195 Brian Banet 559 92 107 126 78 325 127 3
196 Tony Keller 557 120 154 211 24 485 195 3
197 Anthony Bellino 556 176 149 189 14 514 207 3
198 Paul Gundlach 553 99 120 154 60 373 149 3
199 Gary Burmaster 551 155 148 227 7 530 216 3
200 Jodie Furbee 538 160 116 118 48 394 165 3

David Wolfe 538 149 143 135 37 427 178 3
202 Shane Wirth 532 158 161 135 26 454 192 3

LAST Scott Burton 503 125 109 140 43 374 171 3
XXX Brian Alexander 231 0 0 0 77 0 128 0
XXX Brad Tracy 225 0 0 0 75 0 131 0
XXX Lois Smith 141 0 0 0 47 0 166 0
XXX Linda Gronefeld 129 0 0 0 43 0 171 0
XXX Jack Mangus 24 0 0 0 8 0 214 0



Hdcp Sgl Dbl Team Ser Scr Ent Tour Avg Total
Rank Bowler Name Total Total Total Total Hdcp Total Avg Avg Diff Games

1 Robert Leidenfrost 2352 679 524 609 180 1812 149 201 52 9
2 Eric Strecker 2188 640 566 550 144 1756 164 195 31 9
3 Amy Johnson 2172 573 645 477 159 1695 158 188 30 9
4 Wes Adkins 2139 515 600 529 165 1644 156 183 27 9
5 Chuck Nekrasoff 2113 498 513 535 189 1546 146 172 26 9
6 Chris Butts 2103 628 752 651 24 2031 214 226 12 9
7 Rod Back 2100 548 553 540 153 1641 161 182 21 9
8 Michael Blain 2095 699 593 533 90 1825 187 203 16 9
9 Ty Tracy 2094 485 486 439 228 1410 129 157 28 9

10 Curtis Heuser 2090 536 554 586 138 1676 167 186 19 9
11 Steven Covey 2084 584 488 634 126 1706 172 190 18 9
12 Teri Penix 2080 507 524 527 174 1558 152 173 21 9
13 Mark Engle 2079 495 486 531 189 1512 146 168 22 9
14 Jaimie Brandt 2075 610 687 553 75 1850 193 206 13 9
15 Nikki Berkowitz 2073 468 512 481 204 1461 139 162 23 9
16 Gary Cummings 2066 716 529 641 60 1886 200 210 10 9

Chris Graham 2066 602 625 659 60 1886 200 210 10 9
18 Christy Jackson 2063 436 544 426 219 1406 133 156 23 9

Jeanne Ward 2063 494 589 548 144 1631 165 181 16 9
20 Bret Talley 2062 426 536 452 216 1414 135 157 22 9
21 Ron Fleming 2059 549 528 568 138 1645 167 183 16 9
22 Jeffrey Godfrey 2056 663 616 570 69 1849 196 205 9 9
23 Steve Straley 2051 651 674 627 33 1952 211 217 6 9
24 Martin Rothman Jr 2044 542 508 535 153 1585 161 176 15 9
25 David Hughes 2043 644 568 633 66 1845 197 205 8 9
26 Kathy Watson 2041 508 523 542 156 1573 160 175 15 9
27 Jim Ochs 2039 542 466 527 168 1535 154 171 17 9
28 John Mark Reddish 2037 431 442 435 243 1308 123 145 22 9
29 Doug Hazelman 2035 527 393 467 216 1387 135 154 19 9

Denise Rambo 2035 495 581 545 138 1621 167 180 13 9
Doug Wainscott 2035 539 491 447 186 1477 147 164 17 9

32 Mark Landman 2034 566 639 721 36 1926 210 214 4 9
33 Tom Gayler 2032 509 391 457 225 1357 131 151 20 9
34 Rich Kramer 2026 532 607 608 93 1747 186 194 8 9
35 Jake Matig 2025 400 461 417 249 1278 121 142 21 9

Brian McKee 2025 653 511 564 99 1728 183 192 9 9
37 Alan Titsworth 2019 559 559 685 72 1803 195 200 5 9
38 Robert Jones 2014 532 554 496 144 1582 164 176 12 9
39 Saundra Coleman 2004 540 500 487 159 1527 158 170 12 9
40 Gerald Scott 2003 553 486 559 135 1598 168 178 10 9
41 Robby Egelston 2002 529 527 622 108 1678 180 186 6 9
42 Gerri Berkowitz 1997 545 470 442 180 1457 149 162 13 9
43 Kevin Clark 1992 627 650 706 3 1983 223 220 -3 9
44 Mike Harcourt 1986 488 576 562 120 1626 174 181 7 9

Neil La Mare 1986 442 483 521 180 1446 149 161 12 9
46 Dan Popp 1985 564 573 632 72 1769 195 197 2 9
47 Bill Herm 1981 480 480 472 183 1432 148 159 11 9

Christopher Slater 1981 413 418 367 261 1198 116 133 17 9

2007 Bluegrass Classic  |  Individual All Events Results
OFFICIAL RESULTS  —  FEBRUARY 18, 2007
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49 Ron Skidmore 1977 462 513 570 144 1545 165 172 7 9
50 Rick Clayton 1975 524 540 443 156 1507 159 167 8 9
51 Leonard Bain 1973 521 555 564 111 1640 178 182 4 9
52 Allen Ryan 1970 450 531 503 162 1484 157 165 8 9

Ed Townsend 1970 499 500 584 129 1583 171 176 5 9
54 Rodney Coffman 1969 444 449 518 186 1411 147 157 10 9
55 Fred Coey 1966 504 556 564 114 1624 177 180 3 9

Dean Veros 1966 634 583 605 48 1822 205 202 -3 9
57 Jim Chmielewski 1965 522 506 595 114 1623 177 180 3 9
58 Bruce Batin 1961 551 623 571 72 1745 195 194 -1 9
59 Marvin Eaton 1958 525 519 536 126 1580 172 176 4 9
60 Gregg Humerickhouse 1956 455 403 486 204 1344 139 149 10 9
61 Scott Rothwell 1955 470 538 569 126 1577 172 175 3 9

Michael Wigal 1955 536 597 606 72 1739 195 193 -2 9
63 John Livingston 1953 448 440 426 213 1314 136 146 10 9
64 Monica Henn 1952 450 509 633 120 1592 175 177 2 9
65 Jonathan Chumley 1951 372 363 460 252 1195 120 133 13 9

Hank Valines 1951 396 418 453 228 1267 130 141 11 9
67 Paul Jarboe 1946 488 524 457 159 1469 158 163 5 9
68 Scott Willbanks 1945 429 472 432 204 1333 140 148 8 9
69 Kevin Brembeck 1944 508 481 451 168 1440 154 160 6 9
70 Bo England 1943 511 476 533 141 1520 166 169 3 9
71 Shawn Fritz 1941 597 549 633 54 1779 202 198 -4 9
71 Joe Jeffers 1941 401 442 468 210 1311 137 146 9 9
73 Lon Davidson 1937 324 410 456 249 1190 121 132 11 9

Jeff Rose 1937 528 535 487 129 1550 171 172 1 9
75 Gene Shirk 1936 578 626 588 48 1792 205 199 -6 9
76 Greg Jacobs 1935 473 393 349 240 1215 125 135 10 9
77 Mike Sklarz 1934 513 557 576 96 1646 184 183 -1 9
78 Jim Willard 1933 564 594 559 72 1717 194 191 -3 9
79 Elliot Daniels 1932 406 527 432 189 1365 146 152 6 9

Steve Drab 1932 397 428 405 234 1230 127 137 10 9
James Grossman 1932 494 471 463 168 1428 155 159 4 9

82 Rob Dorward 1931 519 460 583 123 1562 173 174 1 9
83 Scott Irish 1930 436 425 448 207 1309 138 145 7 9

Michael Kolbinsky 1930 458 466 430 192 1354 145 150 5 9
85 Amy Strapp 1929 461 527 509 144 1497 164 166 2 9
86 Brian McCullough 1926 507 525 516 126 1548 172 172 0 9

Eddie Mullins 1926 455 412 366 231 1233 128 137 9 9
88 Jeff Madgett 1925 403 476 425 207 1304 138 145 7 9
89 Rod Lawhorn 1924 508 515 532 123 1555 173 173 0 9

Steve Stine 1924 468 621 502 111 1591 178 177 -1 9
91 Kip Bisignano 1923 514 485 456 156 1455 159 162 3 9

Barbara Cartwright 1923 437 459 352 225 1248 131 139 8 9
93 Alan Meyer 1921 385 412 476 216 1273 135 141 6 9

Rick Williams 1921 577 615 504 75 1696 193 188 -5 9
95 Timothy Vires 1920 448 466 529 159 1443 158 160 2 9
96 Todd Eckstein 1916 533 424 428 177 1385 151 154 3 9
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97 Scott Conn 1915 480 538 510 129 1528 171 170 -1 9
Chad McCoy 1915 576 534 562 81 1672 191 186 -5 9

99 Matt Totten 1914 469 361 382 234 1212 127 135 8 9
100 David Haddix 1913 395 464 460 198 1319 142 147 5 9

Bryan Tipton 1913 568 553 495 99 1616 183 180 -3 9
102 Jon Williams 1912 505 585 543 93 1633 186 181 -5 9
103 Don Van Loon 1909 439 419 403 216 1261 134 140 6 9
104 Mary Adams 1908 351 416 430 237 1197 126 133 7 9

Ron Jenkins 1908 425 422 422 213 1269 136 141 5 9
106 Alan Stryker 1906 450 514 474 156 1438 159 160 1 9

Tony Suriano 1906 454 510 474 156 1438 159 160 1 9
Dan Vaccarella 1906 504 551 626 75 1681 193 187 -6 9

109 Roger Matzen 1905 387 391 461 222 1239 132 138 6 9
110 Robert Gray 1903 432 420 448 201 1300 141 144 3 9

Tina Wall 1903 474 435 409 195 1318 143 146 3 9
112 Libby Connery 1902 451 501 464 162 1416 157 157 0 9
113 Terry Forester 1900 443 494 459 168 1396 155 155 0 9
114 Chad Eddings 1899 389 503 404 201 1296 141 144 3 9
115 Sherman Cosper 1897 447 433 405 204 1285 139 143 4 9

Jack Maynard 1897 523 383 451 180 1357 149 151 2 9
Ray Raatz 1897 583 629 685 0 1897 233 211 -22 9

118 James Sevcik 1895 482 425 502 162 1409 157 157 0 9
119 Todd Dedas 1894 445 486 396 189 1327 146 147 1 9

Bill Gerstmeyer 1894 614 598 610 24 1822 214 202 -12 9
121 Randy Goss 1893 541 615 629 36 1785 210 198 -12 9
122 Scott Hainer 1891 534 508 561 96 1603 185 178 -7 9

Earl Martin 1891 546 531 472 114 1549 177 172 -5 9
124 John Darst 1886 704 640 542 0 1886 224 210 -14 9

Chuck Evans 1886 467 438 459 174 1364 152 152 0 9
Monte Young 1886 399 318 341 276 1058 110 118 8 9

127 Todd Doherty 1885 475 445 497 156 1417 160 157 -3 9
Jeff Hainstock 1885 473 366 398 216 1237 134 137 3 9

129 Scott Burton 1883 374 536 586 129 1496 171 166 -5 9
130 Dwayne Cannon 1881 563 635 584 33 1782 211 198 -13 9

Gary Grove 1881 444 481 443 171 1368 153 152 -1 9
132 Misty Putnam 1879 391 391 341 252 1123 120 125 5 9

Bryon Speakman 1879 521 389 429 180 1339 150 149 -1 9
134 David Rose 1878 534 535 494 105 1563 181 174 -7 9
135 Al Norman 1877 685 562 558 24 1805 214 201 -13 9
136 Tim Haney 1872 433 455 471 171 1359 153 151 -2 9
137 Ken Reynolds 1867 433 469 461 168 1363 154 151 -3 9
138 Richard Caudill 1862 441 514 493 138 1448 167 161 -6 9
139 James Raymond 1856 493 499 414 150 1406 162 156 -6 9
140 Scott Coder 1853 379 385 405 228 1169 129 130 1 9
141 Michael Cunningham 1852 410 461 414 189 1285 146 143 -3 9

Daryl Graham 1852 489 512 491 120 1492 175 166 -9 9
143 Jason Hummel 1851 372 457 383 213 1212 136 135 -1 9
144 P.T. Tate 1850 414 381 389 222 1184 132 132 0 9
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145 Shane Wirth 1847 454 620 539 78 1613 192 179 -13 9
146 Pamela Ruis 1845 533 417 526 123 1476 173 164 -9 9
147 Theresa Bentley 1844 428 402 402 204 1232 139 137 -2 9

Jerry Cooperrider 1844 493 470 476 135 1439 168 160 -8 9
149 Chad Miller 1843 317 388 364 258 1069 117 119 2 9
150 Tim Henfling 1842 521 520 477 108 1518 179 169 -10 9
151 Cindy BoBo 1838 520 500 629 63 1649 198 183 -15 9

Anthony Hoskins 1838 466 447 421 168 1334 155 148 -7 9
153 Daniel Zavorek 1836 479 535 507 105 1521 181 169 -12 9
154 Karen Morgan 1835 402 385 481 189 1268 146 141 -5 9
155 Anthony Bellino 1834 514 574 620 42 1708 207 190 -17 9

Nate Collins 1834 418 415 461 180 1294 149 144 -5 9
157 David Woosley 1833 382 427 340 228 1149 129 128 -1 9
158 Steven Gurtz 1830 370 407 477 192 1254 145 139 -6 9

Brad Weising 1830 544 471 464 117 1479 176 164 -12 9
160 Anthony Head 1829 500 436 533 120 1469 174 163 -11 9
161 William Blanford 1828 489 570 481 96 1540 184 171 -13 9
162 Kevin Bach 1826 347 358 329 264 1034 115 115 0 9

Dennis Brothers 1826 584 486 432 108 1502 179 167 -12 9
164 Dan Barrett 1823 299 392 322 270 1013 112 113 1 9

Donald Palmore 1823 423 440 402 186 1265 147 141 -6 9
John Spencer 1823 488 502 473 120 1463 174 163 -11 9

167 David Miller 1821 485 441 526 123 1452 173 161 -12 9
168 Shannon Findley 1819 377 380 432 210 1189 137 132 -5 9
169 Jeff Nottingham 1814 447 477 368 174 1292 152 144 -8 9
170 Jerome Spearman 1813 391 402 336 228 1129 130 125 -5 9
171 Jodie Furbee 1809 394 508 475 144 1377 165 153 -12 9
172 Christine Planck 1808 303 351 281 291 935 103 104 1 9
173 Tony Keller 1806 485 590 515 72 1590 195 177 -18 9
174 David Wolfe 1800 427 493 547 111 1467 178 163 -15 9
175 Kim Batey 1799 417 419 378 195 1214 143 135 -8 9

Chris Johnson 1799 506 504 492 99 1502 183 167 -16 9
Scott Whitaker 1799 591 568 577 21 1736 216 193 -23 9

178 Kevin Conover 1795 336 335 404 240 1075 125 119 -6 9
179 Robert Hainer 1794 580 524 555 45 1659 206 184 -22 9

Steven Rosenberg 1794 392 431 449 174 1272 152 141 -11 9
181 Robert Reno 1791 389 451 429 174 1269 152 141 -11 9
182 Ron King 1790 389 377 376 216 1142 134 127 -7 9
183 Barry McNeel 1788 416 444 424 168 1284 154 143 -11 9

Bernie Mudd 1788 402 394 335 219 1131 133 126 -7 9
185 Michael Helson 1786 437 390 455 168 1282 154 142 -12 9
186 Daryn Malof 1785 394 360 419 204 1173 140 130 -10 9
187 Larry Boyd 1784 484 465 457 126 1406 172 156 -16 9
188 Victor Lonzrick 1782 510 470 415 129 1395 171 155 -16 9
189 Todd Richards 1779 472 499 493 105 1464 181 163 -18 9
190 Douglas Foote 1776 357 359 286 258 1002 117 111 -6 9
191 Elaine Wood 1769 481 482 419 129 1382 171 154 -17 9
192 Julie Back 1756 371 313 334 246 1018 122 113 -9 9
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Jimmy Grabian 1756 569 510 506 57 1585 201 176 -25 9
194 Kevin Hainer 1755 543 538 494 60 1575 200 175 -25 9
195 Jerry Sesco 1748 357 346 388 219 1091 133 121 -12 9
196 Tim Keller 1745 417 448 430 150 1295 162 144 -18 9
197 David Tomola 1734 434 418 450 144 1302 164 145 -19 9
198 Paul Gundlach 1731 373 372 446 180 1191 149 132 -17 9
199 Steve Dunn 1721 448 467 410 132 1325 169 147 -22 9
200 Brian Banet 1716 325 360 329 234 1014 127 113 -14 9
201 Gary Burmaster 1707 530 528 586 21 1644 216 183 -33 9
202 William Black 1702 515 481 481 75 1477 193 164 -29 9

LAST Jeff Artz 1701 610 490 493 36 1593 209 177 -32 9
XXX Brad Tracy 1532 0 385 472 225 857 131 143 12 6
XXX Linda Gronefeld 1413 0 522 504 129 1026 171 171 0 6
XXX Brian Alexander 1406 0 356 357 231 713 128 119 -9 6
XXX Lois Smith 1359 0 457 479 141 936 166 156 -10 6
XXX Jack Mangus 1165 0 554 539 24 1093 214 182 -32 6



Individual All Events - Optional Scratch

Bluegrass Classic 2007

Division A (0 - 139)
 Berkowitz , Nikki 1461 Indianapolis, IN1 *
 Talley, Bret 1414 Hamilton, OH2 *
 Tracy, Ty 1410 Cincinnati, OH3 *
 Hazelman, Doug 1387 Columbus, OH4  
 Irish, Scott 1309 Dublin, OH5  
 Madgett, Jeff 1304 Toronto , ON CA6  
 Meyer, Alan 1273 Louisville, KY7  
 Cartwright, Barbara 1248 N/A, N/A8  
 Bentley, Theresa 1232 Excelsior Springs , M9  
 Drab, Steve 1230 Westerville, OH10  
 Jacobs, Greg 1215 Liberty Twp, OH11  
 Tate, P.T. 1184 Gallatin , TN12  
 King, Ron 1142 Louisville, KY13  
 Mudd, Bernie 1131 Jeffersonville, IN14  
 Spearman, Jerome 1129 Upper Marlboro, MD15  
 Sesco, Jerry 1091 Columbus, OH16  
 Barrett, Dan 1013 Martinsville, IN17  
 Tracy, Brad 857 Indianapolis, IN18  
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Division B (140 - 159)
 Johnson, Amy 1695 Indianapolis, IN1 *
 Adkins, Wes 1644 Cincinnati, OH2 *
 Nekrasoff, Chuck 1546 Mississauga, ON CA3 *
 Ochs, Jim 1535 Cincinnati, OH 4  
 Engle, Mark 1512 Upper Marlboro, MD5  
 Jarboe, Paul 1469 Louisville, KY6  
 Bisignano, Kip 1455 Columbus, OH7  
 La Mare, Neil 1446 St Louis, MO8  
 Stryker, Alan 1438 Centerville, OH9  
 Suriano, Tony 1438 Columbus, OH9  
 Herm, Bill 1432 Cincinnati, OH11  
 Connery, Libby 1416 Cincinnati, OH12  
 Sevcik, James 1409 Mississauga, ON CA13  
 Eckstein, Todd 1385 Hilliard, OH14  
 Grove, Gary 1368 Nashville, TN15  
 Evans, Chuck 1364 Louisville, KY16  
 Maynard, Jack 1357 Columbus, OH17  
 Speakman, Bryon 1339 Columbus, OH18  
 Hoskins, Anthony 1334 Louisville, KY19  
 Haddix, David 1319 Indianapolis, IN20  
 Reno, Robert 1269 Louisville, KY21  
 Morgan, Karen 1268 Madison, TN22  
 Palmore, Donald 1265 Louisville, KY23  
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Division C (160 - 179)
 Strecker, Eric 1756 Liberty Twp, OH1 *
 Heuser, Curtis 1676 Newport , KY2 *
 Bain, Leonard 1640 Kansas City, MO3 *
 Harcourt, Mike 1626 Cincinnati, OH4 *
 Coey, Fred 1624 Columbus, OH5  
 Chmielewski, Jim 1623 Annandale, VA6  
 Rambo, Denise 1621 Indianapolis, IN7  
 Scott, Gerald 1598 Westerville, OH8  
 Townsend, Ed 1583 Westerville, OH9  
 Rothwell, Scott 1577 Kettering , OH10  
 Lawhorn, Rod 1555 Hilliard, OH11  
 Rose, Jeff 1550 St Louis, MO12  
 Martin, Earl 1549 Cincinnati, OH13  
 McCullough, Brian 1548 St Louis, MO14  
 Skidmore, Ron 1545 Columbus, OH15  
 Conn, Scott 1528 Louisville, KY16  
 England, Bo 1520 Loveland, OH17  
 Brothers, Dennis 1502 Louisville, KY18  
 Burton, Scott 1496 Columbus, OH19  
 Graham, Daryl 1492 Indianapolis, IN20  
 Weising, Brad 1479 Powell, OH21  
 Ruis, Pamela 1476 Kansas City, KS22  
 Head, Anthony 1469 Jeffersonville, IN23  
 Miller, David 1452 Louisville, KY24  
 Caudill, Richard 1448 Indianapolis, IN25  
 Doherty, Todd 1417 Indianapolis, IN26  
 Lonzrick, Victor 1395 Columbus, OH27  
 Furbee, Jodie 1377 Louisville, KY28  
 Dunn, Steve 1325 Columbus, OH29  
 Tomola, David 1302 Columbus, OH30  
 Gronefeld, Linda 1026 Louisville, KY31  
 Smith, Lois 936 Louisville, KY32  
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Division D (180 - 300)
 Butts, Chris 2031 Dublin, OH1 *
 Clark, Kevin 1983 Indianapolis, IN2 *
 Straley, Steve 1952 Doraville, GA3 *
 Landman, Mark 1926 Cincinnati, OH4 *
 Raatz, Ray 1897 Louisville, KY5  
 Cummings, Gary 1886 Louisville, KY6  
 Darst, John 1886 Blacklick, OH6  
 Graham, Chris 1886 Hilliard, OH6  
 Godfrey, Jeffrey 1849 Cincinnati, OH9  
 Huges, David 1845 Louisville, KY10  
 Gerstmeyer, Bill 1822 Lewis Center, OH11  
 Veros, Dean 1822 Atlanta, GA11  
 Norman, Al 1805 Columbus, OH13  
 Titsworth, Alan 1803 Hudson, MI14  
 Goss, Randy 1785 Loveland, OH15  
 Cannon, Dwayne 1782 Louisville, KY16  
 Whitaker, Scott 1736 Columbus, OH17  
 Bellino, Anthony 1708 Columbus, OH18  
 Williams, Rick 1696 Cincinnati, OH19  
 Hainer, Robert 1659 Toledo, OH20  
 Burmaster, Gary 1644 Columbus, OH21  
 Williams, Jon 1633 Cincinnati, OH22  
 Hainer, Scott 1603 Columbus, OH23  
 Keller, Tony 1590 St Louis, MO24  
 Grabian, Jimmy 1585 St Louis, MO25  
 Hainer, Kevin 1575 Powell, OH26  
 Mangus, Jack 1093 Clendenin, WV27  
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